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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
ANNUAL CARD MEMBERSHIP FEES*

Centurion Basic

US$ 4,600

ol yilgs 4,600

A032014
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dyginll dalhll oguuy
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Joining Fee *

US$ 4,600

ol yilgs 4,600

el ay

Titanium Supplementary Cards

Up to 2 Cards for US$ 2,300/Card
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Plastic Supplementary Cards

Up to 7 Cards: First 3 for free,
additional Cards at US$
1,150/Card
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The Platinum Card ompanion Card (Metal Revolve ) Newly Applied Free

Lo

oa wlbh-drises duilaill dalay — daslpall duygiill daliull

Platinum Companion Supplementary

Metal Supplementary Cards at SAR
647.45 yearly and 12 months
installments at SAR 57.50 per month,
subject to a maximum of 12 Cards
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FEES, RATES AND CHARGES

ash Access**

Jewdllg cayjbanll yoguuyll
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Cash Withdrawal Fee per transaction and does not 3% of the transaction amount, with a maximum limit of (USD 23) Sl S50 23 ol ani Bleall dlie (1e % 3 dpaill Slgawll gy

include E-wallet top-up)
Limit of Cash Withdrawal

up to 30% of your monthly
purchasing power on the Card

EAY-H| RUFEVITITREY
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Foreign Exchange Conversion Fee

2.3% and 0% for transactions only made in

Saudi Riyals and in US Dollars

eii gull Gloleall 0% g %2.3
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Other Charges**: ** sl pgay

apindl Gulasll Jyoai @y

Priority Pass™ Guest Admission Fee US$35 35 Lupol jilgs Priority Pass™ aguall Jgué 09y
Murabaha margin fees *** 2.75% 2.75% ran ol Giolo du
Refund of Credit Balance Fee No Fees gy sagy Al gwball spall cayil pgu)
Statement Request Fee (more than three months) US$ 7.66 per statement e J4 el julgs 7.66 gl il o I bl g ilh pu)




Dispute Handling Fee (for invalid disputes only) US$ 7.66 Per Dispute el jilgs 7.66 (haa daun pell cileljill) Gleljill dygui pgay

E-wallet top-up**** No Fee gy 3301 1 wxxrdung Il dhanall diei
Card Replacement**: aalhgl Jlouiwl**
Titanium: US$4.6 el llgs 4.6 ‘eoulii
Plastic: US$ 4.6 ¥ pol Ugs4.6 Ay
Replacement for Lost/Stolen/Damaged Bracelet: US$ 4.6 Uigol jilgs 4.6 wcallill ol Gopuall ol sgaanll jlgull Jlsuiwl
Plan It - Equal Monthly Installments Initiation Fee: 57.50 SAR gtﬁ-!w“ g5 57.50 duliiall dyyguill Blualll Gl gy Plan It - hluwal

Plan It - Equal Monthly Installments Murabaha Margin 0 -1.5% 000 FHEEFXY1.5-0 alpall Giola Plan It - hluwsl

*Joining fees: A fixed non-refundable fee charged for new Centurion Cardmembers.

**The fees mentioned above are inclusive of VAT ‘ . ] A i "

***Murabaha Margin is the markup charged to Cardmembers who do not settle 23l Gougadiin aalhy cbacl (nle g el Slopian He ‘q“u o plosdiilll oguny

their full statement balance by the payment due date or who carry an outstanding dabaall aupall daus alobis oulel 8)g83all pguully jlawdll*>

balance on their account. This margin is calculated using the 30-day Murabaha sl Jrasll @y @l Jb (o dslhdl lua (e o @iy (il doill oo dyliall Giola ***

Margin rate and is applied to each card transaction balance that is not paid in full,
starting from the date the transaction was performed until the cycle (or statement)
date. The 30-day Murabaha Margin rate refers to the profit margin charged on the

130 Gbwial @iy bwall (e sxauo pé ana) 3939 Jba 16 ol @laatull ) Jus Glwall ais suay Jols
347 3 5o | et Joléll sauu ol dilac JS (nle Guha do L oga 03 63l anlsall Girols dpwi elaaiuwl Giolgll

unpaid portion of a card transaction that was performed 30 days prior to the e cjall le Gehall 2l isola (] Lo, 03 8aal dalyall Glrolo i iy lwall uiid 2yl ning dulasll
Cardmember’s cycle or statement date. Sl a4l dagludl Lagy Guialill Jua dalhull (ke Ciod il Siliasll go ggasall
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES N dllg oguupl Jgaa
SUMMARY OF RETAIL INSURANCE COVERAGE Slpinall gle Gpolill dihsi yailo
Retail Protection Insurance Up to US$ 3,500 per insured J4 ol jilgs 3,500 (] Joay o i yindiall Guoli
occurrence and US$ 25,000 apol j1lg> 25,000 g diode dla
per Centurion Cardmember O9dyouitiiu dalhy guac J4I
in any 12 month period ljguis 12 64ia iy
Online Fraud Guarantee 100% %100 Cuipiidll pe Juindl na Guoli
*e0A flat service charge applied to each Wallet top-up transaction authorized by dslhull guac lgau dhanall dlisi dulac JS (ke Lgauhi iy dili oguy ™ **
the Cardmember o auji gl atlpiall Sillasdl (ale 1.5 % Lssgsa Jly 25,000 o Jai gull ddlpill Slloall e 1% *#%5%

*04%1% on Transactions below 25000 SAR, 1.5 % on Transactions above 25000
SAR, 0% on specific merchants only mentioned on American Express Saudi
Arabia website and Amex KSA app.

American : nigyitldll gagall ol Amex KSA guhi ke haa 8)9830ll jaliall (ke 0 % 5oz JUy 25,000
Express Saudi Arabia



SUMMARY OF COVERS

i haill ol

THE ANNUAL COVER THAT YOU, YOUR CHILDREN AND YOUR CENTURION Ug_ng_uJJJ_u.l dlalhy gdolag ‘._Lan.blg Sl lalalii Ml dy gl dyheill sl

SUPPLEMENTARY CARDMEMBERS RECEIVE IS EXCEPTIONAL — AND APPLIES dl Jag Jdg ,_gl g lgapthi eiyg - Jeall duilidiwl ey daladl draba dl

WHENEVER AND WHEREVER YOU BOOK YOUR TRIPS. celialay awd jaai lo
COVER AMOUNT douall aheill
Emergency Medical Expenses Up to US$ 200,000 éagol y1lg5 200,000 (i cslohll s s bl Slaaill

This insurance gives you and your family as much medical insurance as you
would ever need.

18l clililelg el Guolill 1am claing

Car Rental Insurance
Provides motor insurance when renting a vehicle to cover you for
collision, theft, and supplemental liability insurance.

Up to US$ 50,000 ol j1lgs 50,000 s il bl aols
6 eliylan] oylafiawl sic Sl e Guolill ooy
dgoladll dloduallg dapulle Sslgall Jia

Cancellation/Curtailment
Refunds the cost of your trip if you or your close family
are ill or injured, and unable to travel.

Up to US$ 1,000 ol jilgs $ 1,000 (nia o Juaaill / clelyl
) dypanll elilile ol Cwil Cuid 13] lilay dalsi sl il
st e pls pgg ibas of Lays

Personal Belongings, Travel Documentation, Baggage & Money Excess $50 tapol g3 50 Jani/ 8skj Jlellg deiodll /jaull §ilig dpadill yal e dll
Provides cover for you and your family’s luggage and Luggage Loss $2,200 u\fupl J4g> 2,200 dsiodll o)lras Cibp 3] azindll le M"m‘fdﬂj'—ﬂ‘? g
its contents if stolen or damaged whilst traveling. Single Article Limit $250 u'\_ﬁ_l 1ol j1lgs 250 6aalg dayig s el bl calill Cuayei ol
Valuables Limit in Total $300 u'd_l}o\ 495 300 digeill Liliidell sa (llesl
Loss of Money $3,500 asol g3 3,500 Jlall plads
Loss of Travel Documents $3,500 gLﬁ,!}oi Jlg> 3,500 jawudl Culsiiuwe olaaa
Winter Sports Cover (Up to US$ 1,000) (ol jllgs 1000 (] duhzill sa Juay) dygiiall Cibalyll Guoli

Winter Sports cover is for a maximum of 17 days for each annual insurance
period and is only available to persons aged under 65 years.

(i) Winter Sports shall mean:
a. On-piste skiing or snowboarding
b. Off-piste skiing or snowboarding where accompanied by a qualified
guide or instructor
c. Cross country skiing on recognized routes and with a guide
by a qualified guide or instructor
d. Sledging
e. Outdoor ice skating on recognized public rinks
Excluded Activities: Examples of Winter Sports activities not covered
under this extension are Bobsledding, Heliskiing , Para Skiing, Ice Hockey,
Lugging, Use of Skeletons, Ski Acrobatics, Ski Racing, Ski Jumping etc.
(iv) All other terms, conditions, exclusions of the main Plan will apply to the
coverage under this extension.
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SUMMARY OF COVERS

ihaill ja:

Personal Accident

Compensation Payable Scale (as a % of Limits defined below):
(i) Death 100%
(ii)  Total and irrecoverable loss of sight of both eyes 100%
(iii) Loss of two Limbs 100%
(iv) Total and irrecoverable loss of sight of one eye and loss of
one Limb 100%
(v)  Loss of one limb 50%
(vi) Total and irrecoverable loss of sight of one eye 50%
Benefit shall not be payable under more than
one of the items above in respect of the
consequences of one Accident

(olisl lmayaai @i dygio duuid) gaall daaiumall Cibaygeill Gulbo
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%100 Guaph olaae 3
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Travel Accident (PUBLIC CONVEYANCE ONLY)

Up to US$ 600,000

sl j1lg> 600,000 Lnia
el j1lgs 600,000 calph il sal 4y

(has plsll Jaill) ol Eislga
ayguinill/ slagll

Death & Dismemberment Amputation of a limb — USD 600,000

Advance payment of Bail Bonds Up to US$ 50,000 q\-‘a-.l.JAi 495 50,000 (nia allasl s Gruoll gasll
Legal Expenses Up to US$ 1,000,000 gl.‘u_}oi J4lg> 1,000,000 _pnia dgigilall culagpaall
Delayed Flight Departure, Flight Cancellation Up to US$ 1,200 ol jlgs § 1,200 (nin il elel] ol Cutlayll 8)sleo jali
Missed Connections US$ 1,000 q\.‘.__l_pi ydg> $ 1,000 (ia dgilall caalagll
Baggage Delay Up to US$ 1,200 after 6 hours if you pay for a Jilao ganll aic Cilebu 6 asy g\ﬁ;_;oi y4g3 1,200 _nin asio il ali

(scheduled flight using your Centurion Card) (Oouyguiiiunll lislay plaaiul dlgane dlay

Luggage Loss Up to US$2,200 ol lgs $ 2,200 (nin daiodll Hlada
Special Sports s abaly

You and your family are also covered for medical expenses and personal accidents when scuba diving
(above 30m), horse riding and windsurfing. However, some extreme sports are not covered. Please check
your Terms and Conditions or call your Centurion Service team for full details.

Please read the full Terms and Conditions of this policy by visiting www.americanexpress.com.sa/centurion

For your added convenience, the complete Cardmember Agreement that governs Card Usage, the Insurance
Benefits, Emergency Assistance Coverage and Schedule of Fees and Charges are available through our website

Wwww.americanexpress.com.sa/centurion
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